

Docket No. 15-17517

In the
United States Court of Appeals
For the
Ninth Circuit

A WOMAN'S FRIEND PREGNANCY RESOURCE CLINIC,
a California Religious Nonprofit Corporation,
CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTER OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA,
a California Religious Nonprofit Corporation
and ALTERNATIVE WOMEN'S CENTER,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

KAMALA HARRIS,
Attorney General, State of California,

Defendant-Appellee.

*Appeal from a Decision of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of California,
No. 2:15-cv-02122-KJM · Honorable Kimberly J. Mueller*

**REPLY TO OPPOSITION TO
MOTION FOR INJUNCTION PENDING APPEAL**

KEVIN T. SNIDER, ESQ.
MICHAEL J. PEFFER, ESQ.
MATTHEW B. MCREYNOLDS, ESQ.
PACIFIC JUSTICE INSTITUTE
P.O Box 276600
Sacramento, California 95827
(916) 857-6900 Telephone
(916) 857-6902 Facsimile

*Attorneys for Appellants,
A Woman's Friend Pregnancy Resource Clinic,
Crisis Pregnancy Center of Northern
California and Alternative Women's Center*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 1

 I. THE DISTRICT COURT COMMITTED CLEAR ERROR BY
 NOT APPLYING THE UNDISPUTED FACTS ESTABLISHED
 IN THE RECORD TO THE LAW 1

 II. BECAUSE THE DISTRICT COURT FOUND THE HARM TO THESE
 CLINICS IRREPARABLE, THE STANDARD OF REVIEW USED IS
 NOT GERMANE FOR PURPOSES OF THIS MOTION 5

 III. ATTEMPTS AT MERGING THE FACTS AND RULING OF ANOTHER
 CASE ON APPEAL IS IMPROPER 6

CONCLUSION 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Ctr. for Competitive Politics v. Harris,
784 F.3d 1307 (9th Cir. 2015)6

Doe v. Harris,
772 F.3d 563 (9th Cir. 2014) 3-4

Evergreen Ass’n v. City of N.Y.,
740 F.3d 233 (2014)5

GMC v. Let's Make a Deal,
223 F. Supp. 2d 1183 (D. Nev. 2002) 1-2

NAACP v. Claiborne Hardware Co.,
458 U.S. 886 (1982).....5

Riley v. National Federation of the Blind of North Carolina, Inc.,
487 U.S. 781 (1988)4, 5

Weinberger v. Romero-Barcelo,
456 U.S. 305 (1982)..... 3-4
